
Vikla Golf Club 

Fixture List March-June 2018 
 

More detailed fixtures, including Tuesday and Sunday social golf, are available on the Vikla website 

at http://www.vikla4golf.com/fixtures.html  

 

Date Day Competition/Event  
Handicap 

required? 
Course 

MARCH     

1/3/18 Thursday Monthly Medal - Qualifier Yes Vikla 

3/3/18 Saturday Ladies Open Ay Nicolaos Yes Ay Nicolaos 

8/3/18 Thursday Weekly Stableford Qualifier Yes Vikla 

11/3/18 Sunday ‘FLAG’ Comp. Yes Vikla 

15/3/18 Thursday Weekly Stableford Qualifier Yes Vikla 

17/3/18 Saturday Abbeygate Ladies Open Yes Episkopi 

22/3/18 Thursday Weekly Stableford Qualifier Yes Vikla 

29/3/18 Thursday Weekly Stableford Qualifier Yes Vikla 

APRIL     

1/4/18 Sunday Easter Fun Day No Vikla 

5/4/18 Thursday Monthly Medal – Qualifier Yes Vikla 

12/4/18 Thursday Weekly Stableford Qualifier Yes Vikla 

15/4/18 Sunday Winners Trophy Yes Vikla 

17/4/18 Tuesday Korineum Inter Club Yes Vikla 

19/4/18 Thursday Weekly Stableford Qualifier Yes Vikla 

21/4/18 Saturday Mens Open – Ladies Open Yes Vikla 

26/4/18 Thursday Weekly Stableford Qualifier Yes Vikla 

28-29/4/18 Sat/Sun 
Club Championship 

       2 days Medal  
Yes Vikla 

MAY     

3/5/18 Thursday Weekly Stableford Qualifier Yes Vikla 

5/5/18 Saturday Russian Invitational  Vikla 

10/5/18 Thursday Weekly Stableford Qualifier Yes Vikla 

12/5/18 Saturday Charity Open Yes Vikla 

17/5/18 Thursday Weekly Stableford Qualifier Yes Vikla 

17-20/5/18 Thur - Sun CGF Men’s Open Yes Elea 

24/5/18 Thursday Monthly Medal - Qualifier Yes Vikla 

JUNE     

7/6/18 Thursday Weekly Stableford Qualifier Yes Vikla 

3/6/18 Sunday CGF Cup Yes Secret Valley 

14/6/18 Thursday Weekly Stableford Qualifier Yes Vikla 

17/6/18 Sunday CGF Special Olympics Yes Elea 

21/6/18 Thursday Weekly Stableford Qualifier Yes Vikla 

28/6/18 Thursday Weekly Stableford Qualifier Yes Vikla 

     

September 

28-30/9/18 
Fri - Sun CGF Senior Open Yes Aphrodite Hills 


